

700 Veterans Memorial Highway, Suite #210 Hauppauge, NY 1178 (631)724-9010 www.SouthBayEnergy.com

February 28, 2019

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Attn: Office of the Secretary 400 North Street, Keystone Building Harrisburg, PA 17105 RECEIVED

FEB 2 8 2019

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Re: South Bay Energy Corp. Supplementary Submission (NGS A-2019-3007579 & EGS A-2019-3007847)

Greetings:

South Bay Energy Corp. hereby submits the following supplementary materials to become a Natural Gas and Electric Generation Supplier:

- Corrected Application Affidavits.
- Tax Certification Statements.

Thank you for your help and feedback. Please feel free to contact South Bay with any questions regarding this submission.

Respectfully Submitted,

Brittany Hirson Operations South Bay Energy Corp.



700 Veterans Memorial Highway, Suite #210 Hauppauge, NY 1178 (631)724-9010 www.SouthBayEnergy.com

NGS, A-2019-3007579

I, Stephen Mellis, hereby state that the facts set forth are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.

4904 (relating to unaworn falsification to authorities).

Stephen Mellis, President

2-28-2019

2/28/2019
ROSOLINO GOULD

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK

Selw Seml

No. 01GO6361426

Qualified in Suffolk County
My Commission Expires 07-17-2021

RECEIVED

FEB 28 2019

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Appendix A

APPLICATION AFFIDAVIT



FEB 2 8 2019

[Commonwealth/State] of New York :	PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU
	THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OF THE OWNER

: **SS**.

County of Suffolk

Stephen Mellis, Affiant, being duly [sworn/affirmed] according to law, deposes and says that:

[He/she is the President (Office of Affiant) of South Bay Energy Corp. (Name of Applicant);]

[That he/she is authorized to and does make this affidavit for said Applicant;]

That the Applicant herein South Bay Energy Corp. has the burden of producing information and supporting

documentation demonstrating its technical and financial fitness to be licensed as an natural gas supplier pursuant to 66 Pa. C.S. § 2208 (c)(1).

That the Applicant herein South Bay Energy Corp. has answered the questions on the application correctly, truthfully, and completely and provided supporting documentation as required.

That the Applicant herein South Bay Energy Corp. acknowledges that it is under a duty to update information provided in answer to questions on this application and contained in supporting documents.

That the Applicant herein South Bay Energy Corp. acknowledges that it is under a duty to supplement information provided in answer to questions on this application and contained in supporting documents as requested by the Commission.

That the facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information, and belief, and that he/she expects said Applicant to be able to prove the same at hearing.

Signature of Affiant

Sworn and subscribed before me this 26 day of _

 \sim

Signature of official administering oath

My commission expires ____/ __/

ROSOLINO GOULD
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 01GO6361426
Qualified in Suffolk County
My Commission Expires 07-17-2021

EXPECTED DELIVERY DAY: 03/02/19

USPS TRACKING NUMBER



9505 5148 0032 9059 3500 49

PRIORITY° MAIL

- Date of delivery specified*
- USPS TRACKING™ included to many major international destinations.
- Limited international insurance.
- Pick up available.*
- Order supplies online.*
- When used internationally, a customs declaration label may be required.
- * Domestic only



PS00001000014

EP14F Oct 2018 OD: 12 1/2 x 9 1/2

To schedule free Package Pickup, scan the QR code.



USPS.COM/PICKUP



1006



POSTAGE PAID PM 2-Day HAUPPAUGE, NY

PRIORITY"



VISIT US AT USPS.COM°
ORDER FREE SUPPLIES ONLINE

FROM:

South Bay Energy 700 Veterans memorial thry #210 Hallypallge, by 11788

TO:

commonwealth of PA Attn: Office of the Secretary 400 North Street, Keystone Bldg. Harnsburg, PA

Label 228, March 2016

FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL USE